Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **PROFIT WARNING**

This announcement is made by Lisi Group (Holdings) Limited (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09(1) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "Board") of the Company wishes to inform shareholders of the Company and potential investors that it is expected that the Group is likely to record a loss for the year ending 31 March 2013 as compared to a profit for the corresponding year in 2012.

The expected loss of the Group was mainly attributable to (i) a decrease in sales volume and increase in administrative expenses and (ii) a decrease in dividend income.

The Company is in the process of finalizing its annual results for the year ending 31 March 2013. The information contained in this announcement is only a preliminary assessment by the management of the Company based on the consolidated management accounts of the Company currently available. Details of the annual results of the Company for the year ending 31 March 2013 will be announced in late June 2013.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

> By Order of the Board LISI GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED Li Li Xin Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 June 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr Li Li Xin (Chairman) and Mr Cheng Jian He being executive Directors, Mr Xu Jin and Mr Lau Kin Hon being non-executive Directors, Mr He Chengying, Mr Cheung Kiu Cho Vincent and Mr. Shin Yick Fabian being independent non-executive Directors.